

James P. Kubisiak

James P. Kubisiak. 70, of 1040 13th Ave. S., Wisconsin Rapids, died Saturday. March 24, 2007, at the Weyauwega Health Care Center, Weyauwega.

Funeral services are at noon Wednesday at Ritchay Funeral Home in Wisconsin Rapids. The Rev. William Menzel James will officiate. Kubisiak Burial will be in Calvary Cemetery.



James was born Feb. 6, 1937, in Wisconsin Rapids to Leo and Sophia (Borchardt) Kubisiak. He married Kristin I. Jensen on Oct. 4, 1978, in Wisconsin Rapids.

James graduated from Lincoln High School in 1955 and then attended the University of Wisconsin-Madison, earning a bachelor degree in business administration and a law degree.

Jim was a home builder and attorney in Wisconsin Rapids. He served as an alderman for Wisconsin Rapids and then became mayor of Wisconsin Rapids, serving from 1978 to 1986. He also served as a Wood County Board member.

James served in the Marine Reserves in the mid-'60s. He was a long-time member of the Wisconsin Bar Association. He enjoyed wildlife and woodworking.

Survivors include his wife, Kristin; two sons, Thaddeus James Kubisiak of Wisconsin Rapids and Justin Paul Kubisiak of Minneapolis; one brother, Leo (Margaret) Kubisiak of Wisconsin Rapids and two sisters, Shirley (John) Koltz of Wisconsin Rapids and Gloria Kubisiak of Wisconsin Rapids.

James was preceded in death by his parents.

Friends may call from 10 a.m. until the time of services Wednesday at Ritchay Funeral Home in Wisconsin Rapids.

Birth

Copyright © 2022 Newspapers.com. All Rights Reserved.

Newspapers[™]